PUBLISH: Friday, September 06, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 09, 2013.

Certified to before me this September 06, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/13/2013 to 8/26/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/9/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corporation
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Racquel Werich

Neil Ogg

Office Concepts, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rorick Electric
Sherwin-Williams
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Bluhm & Reber

Mary Beery

Indiana County Auditor's

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley

Harvest Land Co-op

Missy Smitley

Michael G. Werling

Stanley Steemer

Uricks Trucking

Deb Stevens

IVRA

Stationair's Express

Parkview Hospital
ReusserDesign

CDW Government, Inc.

John August

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Indigital Telecom

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Commerecial Filter Service, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
17.52
831.25
849.42
45.00
136.75
279.80
61.88
2,936.88
75.00
19.36
137.30
448.96
935.17
109.15
285.05
1,830.15
22.00
10.99
12.00
125.00
69.34
630.00
1,009.33
227.77
311.08
239.74
134.80
472.50
225.00
176.00
45.76
125.00
642.16
6,693.25
25.00
3,507.74
26.51
246.47
30.00
1,766.00
50.00
625.80
5,106.41
4311.88
69,472.77
135.98
81.13

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Ronnie L. Smitley
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Mary Baker

Municipal Electronics

Logans Stump Removal

Don Myers Plumbing

Sam's Engine Clinic

Mclntire Heating

Kfristina Nichols

Benicomp, Inc

Pepper L York

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Eran Hackman

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
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Amount

33,993.13
624.62
13.50
110.00
1,895.38
637.00
4,332.80
65,955.60
60.62
42025
273.28
424.06
50.00
220.00
37.79
154.71
500.00
5,042.45
50.00
360.00
58.20
75.00
15.00
105.00
18.92
136,020.68
105.60
7.50
2,207.47
57.23
3,276.00
339.85
1,925.76
2,016.17
27121
39.98
116.99
1,352.04
97.85
15.50
19.94
250.00
3,340.00
47775
10,096.05
49.28
1,503.55
22.50

9/6/2013




CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Restaurant Equippers

Tyler Technologies Inc

Joe V. Schwartz

South Adams High School

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

113.25
2,230.77
728.85
12,106.58
112.76
5,080.00
30.00
317.00

ICAA

G & L Farms GP.

Pro Train Inc.

HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Belterra Casino Resort & Spa

Elmer S. Eicher

Liechty Brothers, Inc.

Grand Total
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50.00
1,830.00
300.00
88.61
64.29
297.00
46.32
240.00

410,227.69

9/6/2013



