

PUBLISH: Friday, September 06, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 09, 2013.

Certified to before me this September 06, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/13/2013 to 8/26/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/9/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,993.13
Adams County Solid Waste	17.52	Indiana Michigan Power	624.62
Appraisal Research Corporation	831.25	Hoosier Blue Flame	13.50
Brateman's, Inc.	849.42	Chef's Pest Control	110.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	City Of Decatur	1,895.38
Decatur Daily Democrat	136.75	Decatur Dental Services	637.00
Douglas L. Bauman	279.80	Erie Haven	4,332.80
Everett Refrigeration & E	61.88	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	65,955.60
Gordon Food Service	2,936.88	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	60.62
Racquel Werich	75.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Neil Ogg	19.36	Nipsco	273.28
Office Concepts, Inc.	137.30	Piqua Repair Inc.	424.06
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	448.96	Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00
Rorick Electric	935.17	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Sherwin-Williams	109.15	Print Shop	37.79
Underground Pipe & Valve,	285.05	Wal-Mart / GEMB	154.71
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,830.15	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	500.00
Christopher E. Harvey	22.00	CenturyLink	5,042.45
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	10.99	Mary Baker	50.00
Tom Magnan	12.00	Municipal Electronics	360.00
Bluhm & Reber	125.00	Logans Stump Removal	58.20
Mary Beery	69.34	Don Myers Plumbing	75.00
Indiana County Auditor's	630.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	15.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,009.33	McIntire Heating	105.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	227.77	Kristina Nichols	18.92
Charles M. Tooley	311.08	Benicomp, Inc	136,020.68
Harvest Land Co-op	239.74	Pepper L York	105.60
Missy Smitley	134.80	ERS Wireless Communications	7.50
Michael G. Werling	472.50	Troyer's Market LLC	2,207.47
Stanley Steemer	225.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	57.23
Uricks Trucking	176.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	45.76	Deborah A. Schantz	339.85
IVRA	125.00	Verizon Wireless	1,925.76
Stationair's Express	642.16	Landon Patterson	2,016.17
Parkview Hospital	6,693.25	Karla Marbach	271.21
ReusserDesign	25.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	39.98
CDW Government, Inc.	3,507.74	First National Bank	116.99
John August	26.51	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,352.04
Office Depot	246.47	Decatur Ace Hardware	97.85
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	15.50
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	1,766.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	19.94
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	625.80	Adams County Community Corrections	3,340.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	5,106.41	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	477.75
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Asphalt Material, Inc.	69,472.77	Eran Hackman	49.28
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	135.98	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,503.55
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	22.50

CenturyLink	113.25	ICAA	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	G & L Farms GP.	1,830.00
AccessLine Communications	728.85	Pro Train Inc.	300.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	12,106.58	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	88.61
Restaurant Equippers	112.76	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	64.29
Tyler Technologies Inc	5,080.00	Belterra Casino Resort & Spa	297.00
Joe V. Schwartz	30.00	Elmer S. Eicher	46.32
South Adams High School	317.00	Liechty Brothers, Inc.	240.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>410,227.69</u></u>